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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4279
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010
VOCATIONAL TRAINING PROJECT
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning vocational training projects such as mobile phone repairing, computer repairing courses etc. in many rural schools throughout the country including Gujarat; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINSTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a)& (b) Government has not planned for vocational training projects such as mobile phone repairing, computer repairing courses etc. i n rural schools in country. However, Government of Gujarat is planning to start short term courses of mobile phone repairing, computer repairing courses in Kaushalya Vardhan Kendra popularly known as KVK/ ITI in rural areas. Such courses would be started on demand driven basis in KVK/ITI.
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